Compact Cylinder ISO Standard (21287)
C55 Series
ø20, ø25, ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63, ø80, ø100 RoHS
202
C
85
C
85

3. Use the G thread fittings for this cylinder.
Mounting Bracket Part No.
[N]
Theoretical Output
Made to Order
(For details, refer to pages 216 and 217.)
Symbol Specifications
-XAm Change of rod end shape
-XC6
Made of stainless steel
(Rod, retaining ring and rod end nut
made of stainless steel)
Bore size
[mm] Foot Flange Single
clevis
20 C55-L020 C55-F020 C55-C020
25 C55-L025 C55-F025 C55-C025
32 C55-L032 C55-F032 C55-C032
40 C55-L040 C55-F040 C55-C040
50 C55-L050 C55-F050 C55-C050
63 C55-L063 C55-F063 C55-C063
80 C55-L080 C55-F080 C55-C080
100 C55-L100 C55-F100 C55-C100
Bore size
[mm]
Operating
direction

4 Collar
Aluminum alloy ø20 to ø40 Anodized
Aluminum alloy casted ø50 to ø100 Painted after chromated
5 Retaining ring Carbon tool steel Phosphate coated
6 Bumper A Urethane
7 Bumper B Urethane
8 Bushing Bearing alloy
9 Wear ring Resin ø20 to ø63
10 Magnet —
11 Rod end nut Carbon steel Trivalent zinc chromated
12 Rod seal NBR
13 Piston seal NBR
14 Tube gasket NBR
Bore size
[mm] Kit no. Contents
20 CQ2B20-PS
Kits include
items
!2, !3, !4 from
the table.
25 CQ2B25-PS
32 CQ2B32-PS
40 CQ2B40-PS
50 CQ2B50-PS
63 CQ2B63-PS
80 CQ2B80-PS
100 CQ2B100-PS
207
C55 Series
Flat washer
4 pcs.